
MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD
ARB Approved TotalsProperty Count: 4,355 11:56:48AM9/10/2020

Land Value

Homesite: 86,094,042
Non Homesite: 59,013,705
Ag Market: 121,571,251
Timber Market: 266,678,998Total Land (+)0

Improvement Value

Homesite: 521,079,136
Non Homesite: 93,127,921 Total Improvements (+) 614,207,057

Non Real ValueCount

Personal Property: 325 47,213,210
Mineral Property: 0 0
Autos: 0 0 Total Non Real (+) 47,213,210

Market Value = 928,099,265
ExemptAg Non Exempt

121,571,251 0Total Productivity Market:

Ag Use: 3,788,924 0 117,782,327(-)Productivity Loss

Timber Use: 0 0 =Appraised Value 810,316,938
Productivity Loss: 0117,782,327

5,436,734(-)Homestead Cap

=Assessed Value 804,880,204

(-)Total Exemptions Amount
(Breakdown on Next Page)

137,041,717

=Net Taxable 667,838,487

Freeze Assessed Taxable Actual Tax Ceiling Count

9,580,599 7,594,431 74,265.43 78,181.46 50DP
166,760,670 132,814,247 1,159,141.56 1,177,309.83 738OV65

Total 176,341,269 140,408,678 1,255,491.29 Freeze Taxable (-)1,233,406.99 788 140,408,678
Tax Rate 1.435210

Transfer Assessed Taxable Post % Taxable Adjustment Count 

OV65 1,699,280 1,464,740 1,154,175 310,565 6
Total 1,699,280 1,464,740 1,154,175 Transfer Adjustment (-)310,565 310,5656

= 527,119,244Freeze Adjusted Taxable

APPROXIMATE LEVY = (FREEZE ADJUSTED TAXABLE * (TAX RATE / 100)) + ACTUAL TAX
8,798,675.09 = 527,119,244 * (1.435210 / 100) + 1,233,406.99

Tax Increment Finance Value: 0
Tax Increment Finance Levy: 0.00

Page 1 of 1430/8009



MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Exemption Breakdown

StateLocalExemption Count Total

9/10/2020 11:56:57AMProperty Count: 4,355 ARB Approved Totals

CH 2 335,200 0 335,200

DP 52 0 449,020 449,020

DV1 19 0 132,240 132,240
DV1S 2 0 5,000 5,000

DV2 11 0 84,000 84,000

DV3 20 0 165,120 165,120

DV3S 1 0 10,000 10,000
DV4 93 0 759,954 759,954

DV4S 15 0 132,000 132,000

DVHS 58 0 14,237,431 14,237,431

DVHSS 12 0 2,259,025 2,259,025
EX-XA 1 0 150,930 150,930

EX-XG 2 0 29,580 29,580

EX-XN 1 0 21,890 21,890

EX-XR 7 0 513,910 513,910
EX-XU 1 0 207,460 207,460

EX-XV 225 0 59,960,826 59,960,826

EX366 33 0 8,140 8,140

HS 2,010 0 49,782,955 49,782,955
OV65 785 0 7,620,333 7,620,333

OV65S 9 0 80,000 80,000

SO 3 96,703 0 96,703

Totals 431,903 136,609,814 137,041,717
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Under ARB Review TotalsProperty Count: 3 11:56:48AM9/10/2020

Land Value

Homesite: 38,020
Non Homesite: 132,400
Ag Market: 69,376
Timber Market: 239,796Total Land (+)0

Improvement Value

Homesite: 285,615
Non Homesite: 0 Total Improvements (+) 285,615

Non Real ValueCount

Personal Property: 0 0
Mineral Property: 0 0
Autos: 0 0 Total Non Real (+) 0

Market Value = 525,411
ExemptAg Non Exempt

69,376 0Total Productivity Market:

Ag Use: 2,730 0 66,646(-)Productivity Loss

Timber Use: 0 0 =Appraised Value 458,765
Productivity Loss: 066,646

0(-)Homestead Cap

=Assessed Value 458,765

(-)Total Exemptions Amount
(Breakdown on Next Page)

35,000

=Net Taxable 423,765

Freeze Assessed Taxable Actual Tax Ceiling Count

323,635 288,635 1,256.39 1,256.39 1OV65
Total 323,635 288,635 1,256.39 Freeze Taxable (-)1,256.39 1 288,635
Tax Rate 1.435210

= 135,130Freeze Adjusted Taxable

APPROXIMATE LEVY = (FREEZE ADJUSTED TAXABLE * (TAX RATE / 100)) + ACTUAL TAX
3,195.79 = 135,130 * (1.435210 / 100) + 1,256.39
Tax Increment Finance Value: 0
Tax Increment Finance Levy: 0.00

Page 3 of 1430/8009



MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Exemption Breakdown

StateLocalExemption Count Total

9/10/2020 11:56:57AMProperty Count: 3 Under ARB Review Totals

HS 1 0 25,000 25,000

OV65 1 0 10,000 10,000

Totals 0 35,000 35,000
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Grand TotalsProperty Count: 4,358 11:56:48AM9/10/2020

Land Value

Homesite: 86,132,062
Non Homesite: 59,146,105
Ag Market: 121,640,627
Timber Market: 266,918,794Total Land (+)0

Improvement Value

Homesite: 521,364,751
Non Homesite: 93,127,921 Total Improvements (+) 614,492,672

Non Real ValueCount

Personal Property: 325 47,213,210
Mineral Property: 0 0
Autos: 0 0 Total Non Real (+) 47,213,210

Market Value = 928,624,676
ExemptAg Non Exempt

121,640,627 0Total Productivity Market:

Ag Use: 3,791,654 0 117,848,973(-)Productivity Loss

Timber Use: 0 0 =Appraised Value 810,775,703
Productivity Loss: 0117,848,973

5,436,734(-)Homestead Cap

=Assessed Value 805,338,969

(-)Total Exemptions Amount
(Breakdown on Next Page)

137,076,717

=Net Taxable 668,262,252

Freeze Assessed Taxable Actual Tax Ceiling Count

9,580,599 7,594,431 74,265.43 78,181.46 50DP
167,084,305 133,102,882 1,160,397.95 1,178,566.22 739OV65

Total 176,664,904 140,697,313 1,256,747.68 Freeze Taxable (-)1,234,663.38 789 140,697,313
Tax Rate 1.435210

Transfer Assessed Taxable Post % Taxable Adjustment Count 

OV65 1,699,280 1,464,740 1,154,175 310,565 6
Total 1,699,280 1,464,740 1,154,175 Transfer Adjustment (-)310,565 310,5656

= 527,254,374Freeze Adjusted Taxable

APPROXIMATE LEVY = (FREEZE ADJUSTED TAXABLE * (TAX RATE / 100)) + ACTUAL TAX
8,801,870.88 = 527,254,374 * (1.435210 / 100) + 1,234,663.38

Tax Increment Finance Value: 0
Tax Increment Finance Levy: 0.00
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Exemption Breakdown

StateLocalExemption Count Total

9/10/2020 11:56:57AMProperty Count: 4,358 Grand Totals

CH 2 335,200 0 335,200

DP 52 0 449,020 449,020

DV1 19 0 132,240 132,240
DV1S 2 0 5,000 5,000

DV2 11 0 84,000 84,000

DV3 20 0 165,120 165,120

DV3S 1 0 10,000 10,000
DV4 93 0 759,954 759,954

DV4S 15 0 132,000 132,000

DVHS 58 0 14,237,431 14,237,431

DVHSS 12 0 2,259,025 2,259,025
EX-XA 1 0 150,930 150,930

EX-XG 2 0 29,580 29,580

EX-XN 1 0 21,890 21,890

EX-XR 7 0 513,910 513,910
EX-XU 1 0 207,460 207,460

EX-XV 225 0 59,960,826 59,960,826

EX366 33 0 8,140 8,140

HS 2,011 0 49,807,955 49,807,955
OV65 786 0 7,630,333 7,630,333

OV65S 9 0 80,000 80,000

SO 3 96,703 0 96,703

Totals 431,903 136,644,814 137,076,717
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD
ARB Approved TotalsProperty Count: 4,355 9/10/2020 11:56:57AM

State Category Breakdown

State Code Description Count Market ValueAcres New Value Taxable Value

A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 2,237 $6,958,210 $518,494,471 $451,071,4504,048.3339
B MULTIFAMILY RESIDENCE 34 $0 $6,187,050 $6,187,05020.1141

C1 VACANT LOTS AND LAND TRACTS 277 $0 $12,647,720 $12,647,663432.5902
D1 QUALIFIED OPEN-SPACE LAND 670 $0 $121,571,251 $3,733,26825,312.3160
D2 IMPROVEMENTS ON QUALIFIED OP 260 $518,030 $4,347,417 $4,237,748
E RURAL LAND, NON QUALIFIED OPE 591 $1,688,850 $116,908,304 $103,918,2192,675.2912
F1 COMMERCIAL REAL PROPERTY 103 $956,410 $32,620,111 $32,504,465416.2851
F2 INDUSTRIAL AND MANUFACTURIN 2 $0 $1,509,940 $1,509,94037.8319
J1 WATER SYSTEMS 1 $0 $910 $9100.0700
J2 GAS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 2 $0 $367,620 $367,620
J3 ELECTRIC COMPANY (INCLUDING C 9 $0 $6,368,160 $6,368,1602.8880
J4 TELEPHONE COMPANY (INCLUDI 7 $0 $1,470,440 $1,470,4400.3214
J5 RAILROAD 2 $0 $3,499,270 $3,499,270
J6 PIPELAND COMPANY 10 $0 $1,224,450 $1,224,450
J7 CABLE TELEVISION COMPANY 5 $0 $374,150 $374,1500.4340
J8 OTHER TYPE OF UTILITY 1 $0 $59,440 $59,4406.3030
L1 COMMERCIAL PERSONAL PROPE 242 $0 $32,256,080 $32,256,080
L2 INDUSTRIAL AND MANUFACTURIN 12 $0 $1,435,220 $1,435,220
M1 TANGIBLE OTHER PERSONAL, MOB 120 $88,270 $2,370,615 $1,839,105
O RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY 73 $511,660 $2,951,410 $2,951,41023.7880
S SPECIAL INVENTORY TAX 4 $0 $207,300 $207,300
X TOTALLY EXEMPT PROPERTY 272 $0 $61,227,936 $0729.7218

Totals 33,706.2886 $10,721,430 $928,099,265 $667,863,358
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Under ARB Review TotalsProperty Count: 3 9/10/2020 11:56:57AM

State Category Breakdown

State Code Description Count Market ValueAcres New Value Taxable Value

A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 1 $0 $323,635 $288,6355.0000
D1 QUALIFIED OPEN-SPACE LAND 1 $0 $69,376 $2,73027.7370
E RURAL LAND, NON QUALIFIED OPE 1 $0 $132,400 $132,40023.6000

Totals 56.3370 $0 $525,411 $423,765
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Grand TotalsProperty Count: 4,358 9/10/2020 11:56:57AM

State Category Breakdown

State Code Description Count Market ValueAcres New Value Taxable Value

A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 2,238 $6,958,210 $518,818,106 $451,360,0854,053.3339
B MULTIFAMILY RESIDENCE 34 $0 $6,187,050 $6,187,05020.1141

C1 VACANT LOTS AND LAND TRACTS 277 $0 $12,647,720 $12,647,663432.5902
D1 QUALIFIED OPEN-SPACE LAND 671 $0 $121,640,627 $3,735,99825,340.0530
D2 IMPROVEMENTS ON QUALIFIED OP 260 $518,030 $4,347,417 $4,237,748
E RURAL LAND, NON QUALIFIED OPE 592 $1,688,850 $117,040,704 $104,050,6192,698.8912
F1 COMMERCIAL REAL PROPERTY 103 $956,410 $32,620,111 $32,504,465416.2851
F2 INDUSTRIAL AND MANUFACTURIN 2 $0 $1,509,940 $1,509,94037.8319
J1 WATER SYSTEMS 1 $0 $910 $9100.0700
J2 GAS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 2 $0 $367,620 $367,620
J3 ELECTRIC COMPANY (INCLUDING C 9 $0 $6,368,160 $6,368,1602.8880
J4 TELEPHONE COMPANY (INCLUDI 7 $0 $1,470,440 $1,470,4400.3214
J5 RAILROAD 2 $0 $3,499,270 $3,499,270
J6 PIPELAND COMPANY 10 $0 $1,224,450 $1,224,450
J7 CABLE TELEVISION COMPANY 5 $0 $374,150 $374,1500.4340
J8 OTHER TYPE OF UTILITY 1 $0 $59,440 $59,4406.3030
L1 COMMERCIAL PERSONAL PROPE 242 $0 $32,256,080 $32,256,080
L2 INDUSTRIAL AND MANUFACTURIN 12 $0 $1,435,220 $1,435,220
M1 TANGIBLE OTHER PERSONAL, MOB 120 $88,270 $2,370,615 $1,839,105
O RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY 73 $511,660 $2,951,410 $2,951,41023.7880
S SPECIAL INVENTORY TAX 4 $0 $207,300 $207,300
X TOTALLY EXEMPT PROPERTY 272 $0 $61,227,936 $0729.7218

Totals 33,762.6256 $10,721,430 $928,624,676 $668,287,123
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD
ARB Approved Totals 11:56:57AM9/10/2020Property Count: 4,355

CAD State Category Breakdown

State Code Description Count Acres New Value Market Value Taxable Value

A1 Real, Residential Single--Family 2,035 $5,930,900 $501,197,732 $437,135,5533,639.2121
A2 Real, Residential Mobile Home 151 $203,590 $6,991,295 $4,894,390253.6311
A3 Real, Residential, Aux Improvement 717 $818,300 $10,038,404 $8,913,582155.4907
A4 Real, Imp Only Residential Single Famil 5 $5,420 $267,040 $127,923
B1 Apartments Residential Multi Family 4 $0 $946,340 $946,340
B2 Residential Duplex Real Multi Family 29 $0 $5,076,928 $5,076,92819.5172
B3 Residential Triplex Real Multi Family 1 $0 $163,782 $163,7820.5969
C1 REAL, VACANT PLATTED RESIDENTI 236 $0 $9,986,480 $9,986,423323.9813
C2 Real, Vacant Platted Commerical Lot 25 $0 $2,095,970 $2,095,97049.3929
C3 REAL, VACANT PLATTED RURAL OR R 16 $0 $565,270 $565,27059.2160
D1 REAL, ACREAGE, RANGELAND 670 $0 $121,571,251 $3,733,26825,312.3160
D2 IMPROVEMENTS ON QUAL OPEN SP 260 $518,030 $4,347,417 $4,237,748
D3 REAL, ACREAGE, FARMLAND 1 $0 $1,010 $1,010
D4 REAL, ACREAGE, UNDEVELOPED LA 1 $0 $111,580 $111,5806.2180
E1 REAL, FARM/RANCH, HOUSE 414 $1,348,930 $99,137,687 $86,804,266808.2695
E2 REAL, FARM/RANCH, MOBILE HOME 34 $6,630 $1,358,190 $1,040,88193.7210
E3 REAL, FARM/RANCH, OTHER IMPROV 217 $333,290 $4,087,074 $3,769,36537.8160
E5 NON-QUAL LAND NOT IN AG USE 185 $0 $12,212,763 $12,191,1181,729.2667
F1 REAL, Commercial 103 $956,410 $32,620,111 $32,504,465416.2851
F2 REAL, Industrial 2 $0 $1,509,940 $1,509,94037.8319
J1 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 1 $0 $910 $9100.0700
J2 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 2 $0 $367,620 $367,620
J3 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 9 $0 $6,368,160 $6,368,1602.8880
J4 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 7 $0 $1,470,440 $1,470,4400.3214
J5 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 2 $0 $3,499,270 $3,499,270
J6 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 10 $0 $1,224,450 $1,224,450
J7 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 5 $0 $374,150 $374,1500.4340
J8 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 1 $0 $59,440 $59,4406.3030
L1 TANGIBLE, PERSONAL PROPERTY, C 242 $0 $32,256,080 $32,256,080
L2 TANGIBLE, PERSONAL PROPERTY, I 12 $0 $1,435,220 $1,435,220
M1 MOBILE HOME, TANGIBLE 120 $88,270 $2,370,615 $1,839,105
O1 Res Inventory Vacant Land 70 $0 $2,306,440 $2,306,44023.0901
O2 Res Inventory Improved Residential 3 $511,660 $644,970 $644,9700.6979
S SPECIAL INVENTORY 4 $0 $207,300 $207,300
X Totally Exempt Property 272 $0 $61,227,936 $0729.7218

Totals 33,706.2886 $10,721,430 $928,099,265 $667,863,357
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Under ARB Review Totals 11:56:57AM9/10/2020Property Count: 3

CAD State Category Breakdown

State Code Description Count Acres New Value Market Value Taxable Value

A1 Real, Residential Single--Family 1 $0 $323,635 $288,6355.0000
D1 REAL, ACREAGE, RANGELAND 1 $0 $69,376 $2,73027.7370
E5 NON-QUAL LAND NOT IN AG USE 1 $0 $132,400 $132,40023.6000

Totals 56.3370 $0 $525,411 $423,765
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Grand Totals 11:56:57AM9/10/2020Property Count: 4,358

CAD State Category Breakdown

State Code Description Count Acres New Value Market Value Taxable Value

A1 Real, Residential Single--Family 2,036 $5,930,900 $501,521,367 $437,424,1883,644.2121
A2 Real, Residential Mobile Home 151 $203,590 $6,991,295 $4,894,390253.6311
A3 Real, Residential, Aux Improvement 717 $818,300 $10,038,404 $8,913,582155.4907
A4 Real, Imp Only Residential Single Famil 5 $5,420 $267,040 $127,923
B1 Apartments Residential Multi Family 4 $0 $946,340 $946,340
B2 Residential Duplex Real Multi Family 29 $0 $5,076,928 $5,076,92819.5172
B3 Residential Triplex Real Multi Family 1 $0 $163,782 $163,7820.5969
C1 REAL, VACANT PLATTED RESIDENTI 236 $0 $9,986,480 $9,986,423323.9813
C2 Real, Vacant Platted Commerical Lot 25 $0 $2,095,970 $2,095,97049.3929
C3 REAL, VACANT PLATTED RURAL OR R 16 $0 $565,270 $565,27059.2160
D1 REAL, ACREAGE, RANGELAND 671 $0 $121,640,627 $3,735,99825,340.0530
D2 IMPROVEMENTS ON QUAL OPEN SP 260 $518,030 $4,347,417 $4,237,748
D3 REAL, ACREAGE, FARMLAND 1 $0 $1,010 $1,010
D4 REAL, ACREAGE, UNDEVELOPED LA 1 $0 $111,580 $111,5806.2180
E1 REAL, FARM/RANCH, HOUSE 414 $1,348,930 $99,137,687 $86,804,266808.2695
E2 REAL, FARM/RANCH, MOBILE HOME 34 $6,630 $1,358,190 $1,040,88193.7210
E3 REAL, FARM/RANCH, OTHER IMPROV 217 $333,290 $4,087,074 $3,769,36537.8160
E5 NON-QUAL LAND NOT IN AG USE 186 $0 $12,345,163 $12,323,5181,752.8667
F1 REAL, Commercial 103 $956,410 $32,620,111 $32,504,465416.2851
F2 REAL, Industrial 2 $0 $1,509,940 $1,509,94037.8319
J1 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 1 $0 $910 $9100.0700
J2 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 2 $0 $367,620 $367,620
J3 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 9 $0 $6,368,160 $6,368,1602.8880
J4 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 7 $0 $1,470,440 $1,470,4400.3214
J5 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 2 $0 $3,499,270 $3,499,270
J6 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 10 $0 $1,224,450 $1,224,450
J7 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 5 $0 $374,150 $374,1500.4340
J8 REAL & TANGIBLE PERSONAL, UTIL 1 $0 $59,440 $59,4406.3030
L1 TANGIBLE, PERSONAL PROPERTY, C 242 $0 $32,256,080 $32,256,080
L2 TANGIBLE, PERSONAL PROPERTY, I 12 $0 $1,435,220 $1,435,220
M1 MOBILE HOME, TANGIBLE 120 $88,270 $2,370,615 $1,839,105
O1 Res Inventory Vacant Land 70 $0 $2,306,440 $2,306,44023.0901
O2 Res Inventory Improved Residential 3 $511,660 $644,970 $644,9700.6979
S SPECIAL INVENTORY 4 $0 $207,300 $207,300
X Totally Exempt Property 272 $0 $61,227,936 $0729.7218

Totals 33,762.6256 $10,721,430 $928,624,676 $668,287,122

Page 12 of 1430/8009



MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD

Property Count: 4,358 9/10/2020 11:56:57AMEffective Rate Assumption

New Value

TOTAL NEW VALUE MARKET: $10,721,430
TOTAL NEW VALUE TAXABLE: $10,562,177

New Exemptions

Exemption Description Count

EX-XV Other Exemptions (including public property, r 11 2019 Market Value $31,780
EX366 HOUSE BILL 366 8 2019 Market Value $5,160

ABSOLUTE EXEMPTIONS VALUE LOSS $36,940

Exemption Description Count Exemption Amount

$15,0003Disabled Veterans 10% - 29%DV1
$15,0002Disabled Veterans 30% - 49%DV2
$60,0008Disabled Veterans 70% - 100%DV4

$211,4551Disabled Veteran HomesteadDVHS
$1,009,18143HOMESTEADHS

$431,60545OVER 65OV65
102PARTIAL EXEMPTIONS VALUE LOSS $1,742,241

NEW EXEMPTIONS VALUE LOSS $1,779,181

Increased Exemptions

Increased Exemption AmountCountDescriptionExemption 

INCREASED EXEMPTIONS VALUE LOSS

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS VALUE LOSS $1,779,181

New Ag / Timber Exemptions

New Annexations

New Deannexations

Average Homestead Value

Category A and E

Count of HS Residences Average TaxableAverage HS ExemptionAverage Market

1,987 $226,254$27,532$253,786
Category A Only

Count of HS Residences Average TaxableAverage HS ExemptionAverage Market

1,672 $225,010$27,224$252,234
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MCLENNAN County As of Certification2020 CERTIFIED TOTALS
30 - LORENA ISD
Lower Value Used

Count of Protested Properties Total Market Value Total Value Used

3 $525,411.00 $420,798
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